VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

TOOL CART

MODEL: ETT03

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL: ETTO03

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user manual.
The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product you received.
Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there are any technology
or software updates on our product.



ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

Number Description Qty Number Description Qty

@ Left upper plate 1 @ Pothook

bracing piece

®
©

Casters without locks

Casters with locks @ 2

® @

@ Reticulated plate 2 3 @ wrench 1

@ Hanging pane % ] @ M6x35 screw 04

@ Dam-board ) M6x10 screw 8

@ Screw holder ] @ nut 16

Hole hook G @'\‘E 4 Wrench holder 1
Safety Tips:

1. Lay a soft cloth or paper on the floor before
assembly to prevent the floor from

scratching the parts.

2. Before installation, remove the protective
rubber caps of the left and right upper

components, as shown in the right picture.

-2-



3. The maximum load of each layer after assembly is 45 LBS.
4. The items on each layer should be evenly distributed.

Step1
Connect Part “(1)” and Part “(2)” with
screw “(14)”.

Step2
Connect Part “(3)” and Part “(2)”
with screw “(4)”.

It 2\

******
i P e
> = /
=4

.

Step3
Attach parts “(4)” onto the
assembled “(1)” and “(2)"with screw

u@u.

Step4
Attach Part “(5)” to the assembly
with screws “@3)” and nuts “(5)”.




Step6

>
2 o /Mzw m @
£ L§ | s
m\mu. m \\ \\\\\\N\W\\\ﬁwﬁi\ \ ~ & o .m
£ E ‘\so\» A/ &
gr = ELg

Attach part @ to the assembly with | Repeat Steps 3-5 to connect the

screws “(3)” and nuts “(5)”.

Step5

“(4” and nuts

Attach part “(7)” to the assembly with | Attach part
@®

Step7
screws




Step9 Step10
Install casters “(G0)” and “(1)” onto the | Install part “(8)” on the assembly
assembly with wrench “(2)”. as shown.

Step11 Installation complete
Install part “(9)” on the
assembly as shown.

Note: During installation, do not tighten the screws until all parts are
installed.




PARAMETER

MODEL ETTO3
Cart body size 560*350*970 mm
Total load limit 150 Ibs

Manufacturer: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia

Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CHARIOT A OUTILS

MODELE: ETT03

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELE: ETT03

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes
les instructions du manuel avant de I'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez regu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne vous
informerons plus si des mises a jour technologiques ou logicielles sont
disponibles sur notre produit.



LISTE DES PIECES

Nombre Description Qtéy D 'ASS E M B LAG E

1 Nombre Description Qtéy

@

Pothos
© 4

®

Roulettes avec blocagt [ 2
® 1
@ Roulettes sans blocage 2
@ Plaque réticulée 2 3
clé 1
@ Panneau suspe~~ % 1 @
M6x35 vis
: Panneau de dam @ 24
/ 2
M6x10 vis
8
@ Support de vis ]
noix
16

®
®

Crochet a trou E'@
Ul
\‘E

®

Porte-clé % 1

Conseils de sécurité :

4. Posez un chiffon doux ou du papier sur le
sol avant I'assemblage pour éviter que le sol
ne

rayer les pieces.

5. Avant l'installation, retirez les capuchons de protection en caoutchouc du
-2.



composants supérieurs gauche et droit , comme indiqué sur I'image de droite .

6. La charge maximale de chaque couche aprés assemblage est de 45 LBS.
4. Les éléments de chaque couche doivent étre répartis uniformément.

Etape 1 Etape 2
Connectez la partie « D) » et la Connectez la partie « 3) » et la
partie « (2) » avec la vis « » . partie « (2) » avec la vis « » .

Etape 3 Etape 4
Fixez les piéces « (@) » surle

assemblé « D) » et « ) » avec la vis
«@)». assemblaae avec les vis « (13 » et

Fixez la piece « &) » al’




» .

() 4 ’ -
5 ¢ ‘ -
C )i d
g 2 o\ « < ( )
= b /, N/
0 @ . 1111/ /N /
-— / / LLLLLL 7 / =~
g T VIR ING W4 o A g
-—— v; i —
...nlm = \ & 4.. o \
) ) — ©
Qo ; 7 a
(0] a//
N
FE R ® o
Q'® c J 2 N
S ‘O S \ e, © () - aall
.H (n'd 8 N -t X /A /e
(@] T i
(0]
(0]
()]
Y @ () 2 @
2 » = /B o) !
0 :
E 3 XX g <
(0] o \3 XK o -
@w m - o&s/ n M
© O ] .”r// 2B
ol N R
w 2 % — M
A @ —_— S
® - S\ e B |
. © - S ¢
(0] v © X
O 8 N
D2 S
a > 2
? 28 ~ o g
N () -
” o % Q —n/_u ( ﬁ
x © (
.E H P o m s v
a ‘W (TR ©




Etape 9 Etape 10
Installez les roulettes « (0) » et « (1)

Installez la piece « (8) » sur I’

» surl’ assemblaae avec la clé « (2)

Etape 11 Installation terminée

Installez la piece « (9) » surl’

Remarque : lors de l'installation, ne serrez pas les vis tant que toutes
les piéces ne sont pas installées .




PARAMETRE

MODELE ETTO 3
Taille du corps du chariot 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Limite de charge totale 150 livres

Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqui,
Shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australie

Importé aux Etats-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim

Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
UK | REP | Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
EC | REP | Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

WERKZEUGWAGEN

MODELL: ETTO03

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL: ETT03

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfaltig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerat in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behélt sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild
des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte
verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es
Technologie- oder Software-Updates fur unser Produkt gibt .



Nummer Beschreibung Me;ge
@ Linke obere Platte 1
Stiitzstiick
@ 4
@ Rechte obere Platte 1
: Retikulierte Platt 2
3
@ Hangescheibe @ 1
D am-Board
€ / 2
@ Schraubenhalte 1
Lochhaken =
| *
)
Nummer Beschreibung Me;ge
Haken
® 4
Rollen mit Feststeller 2

MONTAGETEILELISTE



Rollen ohne Feststeller% 2

Schltssel % 1

24

M6x10 schrauben

® | ® | ® | G

Nuss

©)

16

®

Schraubenschli]sselh% 1

Sicherheitstipps:

7. Legen Sie vor der Montage ein weiches Tuch oder Papier auf den Boden, um
zu verhindern, dass der Boden

die Teile verkratzen.

8. Vor dem Einbau die Gummischutzkappen der linke und rechte obere
Komponente , wie im rechten Bild gezeigt .

9. Die maximale Belastung jeder Schicht nach der Montage betragt 20,4 kg.
4. Die Gegenstande auf jeder Ebene sollten gleichmaRig verteilt sein.




Schritt 1
Verbinden Sie Teil , @ “ und Teil , @
“ mit der Schraube ,, (4 “ .

/1/\

A
o

.=

Schritt 2
Verbinden Sie Teil , 3 “ und Teil ,,
(@ “ mit der Schraube ,, (4) “ .

Schritt 3
Befestigen Sie die Teile , (@) “ an der

, @ “und , @ “ mit Schraube , (3)

“ zusammengebaut .

Schritt 4
Befestigen Sie Teil , (5) “ mit
Schrauben , (3) “ und Muttern ,, (5

“an der Bauarunne .
[




Wiederholen Sie die Schritte 3 bis
5, um das Installationskit aus

Schritt 2 mit der

Schritt 6

mit
®

14

B
7
/
R \\

u

N
(en)
N

/

WEEZENEET)

y
e s ———

S

I\ 7 /
/ w\\ .»W..‘\\
)

i

Installationskomponente zu

Schritt 8

Schrauben ,, (3 “ und Muttern ,, (5

Befestigen Sie Teil ,, (6) “ mit
“an der Baugruppe .

Schritt 5

@5 | Schrauben , (4 “ und Muttern ,,

mit | Befestigen Sie Teil ,

@u

und Muttern ,

“

Schritt 7
Befestigen Sie Teil
Schrauben ,,




Schritt 9 Schritt 10
Montieren Sie die Rollen ,, (0 “und, | Montieren Sie Teil ,, (8) “ wie
@D “ mit dem Schraubenschliissel , gezeigt an der Baugruppe .

@u

Schritt 11 Installation abgeschlossen
Montieren Sie Teil ,, “ wie

gezeigt an der Baugruppe .

Hinweis: Bei der Montage die Schrauben erst festziehen, wenn alle
Teile montiert sind .



PARAMETER

MODELL ETTO 3
Wagenkoérpergrofie 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Gesamtbelastungsgrenze 150 Pfund

Hersteller: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqui,
Shanghai, 200.000 CN.

Nach AUS importiert: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australien

Importiert in die USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Ort, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CARRELLO PORTAUTENSILI

MODELLO: ETTO03

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELLO: ETT03

Questa ¢ l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sara
soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi
informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.



Numero Descrizione Quantita
@ Piastra superiore si 1
pezzo di rinforzo
@ \ '
@ Piastra superiore de| 1
Piastra reticolate
@ 3
@ Pannello sospe~- 1
D sono-consiglin
® 2
@ Supporto per vit 1
Gancio forato L
J 'C@\ )
)
Numero Descrizione Quantita
Gancio a gancio
® 4
Ruote con bloccaggio 2

ELENCO DELLE PARTI
DI MONTAGGIO



Ruote senza blocco 2

chiave

® | ® | ® | G

M6x35 vite
24
M6x10 vite
8
@ noce “\ 16
Ot
AL
Porta chiave inglese 1

Suggerimenti per la sicurezza:

10. Prima del montaggio, stendere un panno morbido o della carta sul pavimento
per evitare che il pavimento si sposti.

graffiando le parti.

11. Prima dell'installazione, rimuovere i cappucci protettivi in gomma del
componenti superiori sinistro e destro , come mostrato nell'immagine a destra .

12. Il carico massimo di ogni strato dopo il montaggio & di 45 libbre.
4. Gli elementi su ogni strato devono essere distribuiti uniformemente.




Passo 1

Collegare la parte “ @ ” e la parte

“(2) ” con lavite “ (4 ” .

Passo 3

“ @,,

Fissare le parti
assemblati “ (1)

36

e




Passo 5
Fissare la parte “ (6) ” all'assieme
con le viti “ (3) " e i dadi “ (5 ” .

Passo 6

Ripetere i passaggi da 3 a 5 per
collegare il kit di installazione nel
passaggio 2 al componente di
installazione .

Passo 7
Fissare la parte “ (7) ” all'assieme

con le viti “ 14 ” e i dadi “ (5 ” .

7/ /L ol

Passo 8
Fissare la parte “ ” al gruppo

con le viti “ 14) ” e idadi “ (45 ” .




Passo 9 Passo 10
Installare le rotelle “ (0) ” e “ 47) ” sul | Installare la parte “ (8) ” sul gruppo
come mostrato .

gruppo con la chiave “ @

Passo 11 Installazione completata
Installare la parte “ (9) ” sul
gruppo come mostrato .

Nota: durante l'installazione, non stringere le viti finché tutte le parti
non sono installate .




PARAMETRO

MODELLO ETO3

Dimensioni del corpo del
carrello

56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm

Limite di carico totale 150 libbre

Produttore: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.

Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
Nuovo Galles del Sud 2122 Australia

Importato negli USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

CARRITO DE HERRAMIENTAS

MODELO: ETT03

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electrénica
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELO: ETTO03

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva
una interpretacion clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto estara sujeta al producto que recibié. Perdénenos por no
informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnologia o software en
nuestro producto.



. L Cantidad
Numero Descripcién y
@ Placa superior izqui 1
pieza de refuerzo
@ \ ‘
@ Placa superior dere( 1
Placa reticulada
@ 3
@ Panel colgante )
de la presa
® 2
@ Porta tornillos 1
Gancho de aguj ~—=
EII'[C:\ )
o
Numero Descripcién Can;ldad
Ganchillo
© 4
Ruedas con frenos 2

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE
MONTAJE



Ruedas sin frenos 2

llave inglesa % 1

® | ® | ® | G

M6x35 tornillo
24
M6x10 tornillo
8
@ tuerca £ ‘\ 16
Ot
AL
Porta llaves 1

Consejos de seguridad:

13. Coloque un pafo suave o papel en el suelo antes del montaje para evitar que
el suelo se deslice.

rayando las piezas.

14. Antes de la instalacion, retire las tapas protectoras de goma del Componentes
superiores izquierdo y derecho , como se muestra en la imagen de la derecha .

15. La carga maxima de cada capa después del ensamblaje es de 45 LBS.
4. Los elementos de cada capa deben estar distribuidos uniformemente.




Paso 2

Conecte la parte “ @ "y la parte

“(2)” con el tornillo “ (4 ” .

Paso 4

al conjunto con
y las tuercas

“©u

los tornillos “ (13)”

Fije la pieza

7

7\

rrrrrrrrrrrr

W)= ===,

Paso 1

Conecte la parte “ @ "y la parte

“(2)” con el tornillo “ (4 ” .

Paso 3

Coloque las piezas “ (4) ” en el

e

1Ge)
&

, /
7N

:::::::::::
:::::::::

)

ensamblados “ @) "y “ 2) ” con

tornillo “ (3) ” .




Paso 5

Fije la pieza “ (6) ” al conjunto con
los tornillos “ (13) ” y las tuercas

Paso 7

Fije la pieza “ (7)

los tornillos * ”

“« A\ »

’ 5 ®
7
I3 o P
o o0
o £ c 2 -
552 5 8
< o
0w S o - > 2
T O Cc © .
3.me x
c
()
8o 3 CE
S...Hm PR
O X
o _ Q9 - T »n
w 0 °© ¢ N O
Ornla”nlu mm
© T 28 © =
= 0 = oao"
9= 0 0w = =
n - (") g
c o () =
® O o g @ © = @ )
o X o a.t [« AN FEREC N
S 8
S o
o 9
€ 2
=
c
c
o
— >
©




Paso 9 Paso 10
Instale las ruedas “ 40) "y “ (1) " en el | Instale la pieza “ (8) " en el
conjunto como se muestra .

conjunto con la llave “ (2)

Paso 11 Instalacién completa
Instale la pieza “ (9) " en el
conjunto como se muestra .

Nota: Durante la instalacion, no apriete los tornillos hasta que todas
las piezas estén instaladas .




PARAMETRO

MODELO ETTO 3
Tamafno del cuerpo del carro 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Limite de carga total 150 libras

Fabricante: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Direcciéon: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shangai 200000 CN.

Importado a Australia: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

Nueva Gales del Sur 2122 Australia

Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







Soporte técnico y certificado de garantia electronica
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

WOZEK NARZEDZIOWY

MODEL: ETT03

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELE: ETTO03

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed uzyciem nalezy uwaznie przeczytac
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasng interpretacje naszej
instrukcji obstugi. Wyglad produktu bedzie zalezat od produktu, ktéry
otrzymates. Prosimy o wybaczenie, ze nie poinformujemy Cie ponownie,
jesli w naszym produkcie pojawig sie jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.



LISTA CZESCI
MONTAZOWYCH

Numer

Opis llos¢y

Hak
©) 4
Kotka z blokada 2
@ Kétka bez blokad 2
@ klucz 1
M6x35 sruba
® 24
M6x10 $ruba 8

Numer Opis llosé y
@ Lewa gorna plyta 1
@ 4
©) 1
@ Plyta siatkowa 2 s
@ Panel wiszacy § ]
@ D am-board )
@ Uchwyt na $rub ]

4

Hak z otworem

©)

nakretka

16

®

Uchwyt na klucz 1

Wskazowki dotyczace bezpieczenstwa:

16. Przed montazem potdz na podtodze

miekkg szmatke lub papier, aby zapobiec jej

zamoczeniu.

zarysowujgc czesci.

17. Przed montazem nalezy zdja¢ ochronne gumowe zaslepki lewy i prawy gorny



element , jak pokazano na prawym obrazku .

18. Maksymalne obcigzenie kazdej warstwy po ztozeniu wynosi 45 funtow.
4. Elementy na kazdej warstwie powinny byé rownomiernie roztozone.

Krok 1
Potgcz cze$é, ) ”iczesé, ) " za
pomocg $ruby , (4 ” .

Krok 2
Potgcz czes$é , (3) ”iczesé, )7
za pomoca $ruby , (4 ” .

Krok 3
Przymocuj czesci , @) ” do
zmontowane , )i, @ ” ze $rubg ,,

®".

Krok 4
Przymocuj cze$é ,, (5) ” do zespotu
@ ”

za pomocg $rub ,, i nakretek ,,




do zespotu
i nakretek ,,

Przymocuj cze$é , (6) ” do zespotu
za pomocg $rub , (3) ” i nakretek ,,

Krok 5

O
N o
O, T
L
B8 =
o -
a5 @
> S O =
e :

N X =
o) > O 111/ NINEEE @@ /

c o 2ooa WEFYIIRTET] 1
| w ..nm \w NS} a r|_\_Q.|||I
[0 O 17} )

O c o m i
z 8 C N 5
o & o
= 7 = —_

x £ 0 7/ 3 8
N —_— w / o m
—
s = ¢ STk
S 3 978 SR SN o =
X o N o — X o NV
m HS
/e <
(22— m. ()
9 o
O o
N2
(@]
5 =

Przymocuj cze$é
za pomocg srub

Krok 7




Krok 9

Zamontuj kétka , 40) 7 i, (1) ” na

Krok 10
Zamontuj czesé , (8) ” na zespole,

zespole za pomoca klucza , (2)” . jak pokazano .

Krok 11
Zamontuj czesc¢ ,

” na

zespole, jak pokazano .

Uwaga: Podczas montazu nie dokrecaj srub, dopoki wszystkie czesci

nie zostang zamontowane .




PARAMETR

MODEL ETTO 3
Rozmiar korpusu wézka 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Catkowity limit obcigzenia 15 0 funtow

Producent: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Szanghaj 200000 CN.

Importowane do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australia

Importowane do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Miejsce, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.






Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwaranciji
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

GEREEDSCHAPSWAGEN

MODEL: ETT03

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODEL: ETTO03

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door voordat
u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke interpretatie van
onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het product is athankelijk
van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons dat we u niet opnieuw
zullen informeren als er technologie- of software-updates voor ons product

zijn .



Nummer Beschrijving Hoeveelheid

(:) Linker bovenplaat 1
verstevigingsstuk

@ \ 4

@ Rechter bovenplaat 1

@ Netvormige plaa’ 2 3

@ Hangend panee@ 1
D am-bord

€ / 2

@ Schroefhouder 1
Gat haak

4

LIJST MET

MONTAGEONDERDELEN

Nummer

Beschrijving

Hoeveelheid

Potje




Wielen met vergrendel

®©

Wielen zonder vergrem% 2

moersleutel

M6x35 schroef

® | ® | ©® | 9

24
M6x10 schroef
8
moer
®) N\ 16
O
Sleutelhouder 1

Veiligheidstips:

19. Leg voor de montage een zachte doek of papier op de vloer om te voorkomen
dat de vloer nat wordt.

krassen op de onderdelen.

20. Verwijder voor de installatie de beschermende rubberen doppen van de linker
en rechter bovenste componenten , zoals weergegeven in de rechter afbeelding .

21. De maximale belasting van elke laag na

montage bedraagt 45 LBS.

4. De items op elke laag moeten gelijkmatig
verdeeld zijn.




Stap 1
Verbind onderdeel “ (1) ” en
onderdeel “ (2) ” met schroef “ (4) ” .

/1/\

o
o

N4

Stap 2
Verbind onderdeel “ (3) ” en

onderdeel “ (2) ” met schroef
“ @ ”

Stap 3

Bevestig onderdelen “ () ” op de
gemonteerd “ (1) ” en “ (2) ” met
schroef“ (13)” .

Stap 4

Bevestig onderdeel “ (5) ” aan de
constructie met schroeven “ (3)
en moeren “ (i5) ” .




Herhaal stap 3 t/m 5 om de
installatiekit uit stap 2 aan te
sluiten op het installatieonderdeel .

Stap 6

444444444

/‘\\\\\\v'm ++++++++

\\

constructie met schroeven “ (3) ” en

Bevestig onderdeel “ (6) ” aan de
moeren “ (15 ” .

Stap 5

LR

AT O

RN
/ \SRR\ WY
\JLARRNRNY

\

aan de
‘

” en | constructie met schroeven

o AN\ m

Stap 8
aan de | Bevestig onderdeel ©

@

constructie met schroeven

[ pretakaate “« A\ »

Bevestig onderdeel

Stap 7




Stap 9

Monteer de wielen “ (10) " en “ (1) ” op

de constructie met behulp van de
sleuf

Step10
Installeer onderdeel “ (8) ” op de
assemblage zoals afgebeeld .

Stap 11 Installatie voltooid

Installeer onderdeel “ (9) ” op
de assemblage zoals

-

Let op: Draai de schroeven tijdens de installatie pas vast als alle

onderdelen zijn gemonteerd .




PARAMETER

MODEL ETTO 3
Kar body maat 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Totale belastinglimiet 150 pond

Fabrikant: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Sjanghai 200000 CN.

Geimporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD

NSW 2122 Australié

Geimporteerd naar de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166

Anaheim

Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.







Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

VERKTYGSVAGN

MODELL: ETTO03

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
Www.vevor.com/support



VEVOR

Affordable. Reliable. Home Improvement.

MODELL: ETT03

Detta ar den ursprungliga instruktionen, Ias alla instruktioner noggrant innan
du anvander den. VEVOR reserverar sig for en tydlig tolkning av var
anvandarmanual. Utseendet pa produkten ar beroende av den produkt du
fatt. Ursakta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns nagon
teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar pa var produkt.



LISTA OVER MONTERINGSDELAR

Antal Beskrivning Qty Antal Beskrivning Qty

@ Vanster 6vre platta 1 @ P othook 4
stagstycke

@ ) 4 Hijul med Ias 2

@ 1 @ Hjul utan las 2
Retikulerad platt

e N 2 1
H angningsruta M6x35 skruva

® " || ® :
D am-board M6x10 skruva

@ 2 8
Skruvhallare mutter

@ L ® & | -

Q)
S
Halkrok 4 Nyckelhallare 1
Sdkerhetstips:

22. Lagg en mjuk trasa eller papper pa golvet
innan montering for att forhindra golvet fran
repar delarna.

23. Innan installationen, ta bort
skyddsgummilocken pa vanster och hoger

o6vre komponenter , som visas pa den hogra

bilden .
-2.



24. Den maximala belastningen for varje lager efter montering ar 45 LBS.
4. Féremalen pa varje lager ska vara jamnt férdelade.

Stepl
Anslut del " (O " och del " (2) " med
skruven " (4 " .

Step2
Anslut del " 3) "och del" ) "
med skruven " (4 " .

Step3
Fast delar" (@) " pa
monterade " (1) "

skruv " (3 ".

Stepd
Fast delen " (5) " pa enheten med

skruvarna " (3) " och muttrarna "




S tepb

Upprepa steg 3-5 for att ansluta
installationssatsen i steg 2 till
installationskomponenten .

4

14

Step8

" till monteringen

och

w AN\ .

S
—
/

~

Stepb

Fast delen " (6) " pa enheten med

skruvarna " (3) " och muttrarna " (5

Step7

pa enheten med | Fast delen

@
skruvarna " (4 "

Fast delen "

och muttrarna " (5 | med skruvarna




Step9 Step10
Montera hjulen " G0) "och " 1) "pa | Installera delen " (8) " pa enheten
enheten med skiftnyckel " (2) " . enligt bilden .

S tepi I nstallationen ar klar
Montera delen " (9) " pa
enheten enligt bilden .

Obs: Dra inte at skruvarna under installationen forran alla delar ar
installerade .




PARAMETER

MODELL ETTO 3
Varukorgens kroppsstorlek 56 0*3 5 0* 970 mm
Total lastgrans 1501Ibs

Tillverkare: Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi

Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200 000 CN.

Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien

Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

UK

REP

EC

REP

YH CONSULTING LIMITED. C/O YH Consulting
Limited Office 147, Centurion House, London
Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX

E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69,
60329 Frankfurt am Main.




Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support



